# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004544 Frame 0659. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the mark including the goodwill associated therewith as of the effective date of the assignment
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900504060

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOVALAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		03/18/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: SEPTODONT HOLDING	
Street Address: 58 RUE DU PONT DE CRETEIL	
City: 94100 SAINT MAUR DES FOSSES	
State/Country: FRANCE	
Entity Type: Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3632280	ORAVERSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-3407
Email: mlebow@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 505

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8T15669471 TMA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Lebow

SIGNATURE: /ml/

DATE SIGNED: 08/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Remarks 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0296

900511162

source=ORAVERSE Declaration corection of name\_signed#page1.tif source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0297

Remarks

The Assignment incorrectly identified Assignee as:

SEPTODONT HOLDINGS SAS".

As indicated in the original and current request for correction of this

recordation and supported by the accompanying declaration, the Assignee's correct

name is:

SEPTODONT HOLDING

In addition to the supporting documents, a copy of the originally incorrect

cover sheet is also included along with a further recording fee.

Respectfully submitted,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0298

# DECLARATION

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Olivier SCHILLER, as President

of SEPTODONT HOLDING

hereby declare:

that the firm SEPTODONT HOLDING acquired the American tradedemark ORAVERSE and its U.S. Trademark Registration No. 363280 in classes 5 and 10 as via an assignment occurring on or about March 30, 2011, and that the assignment contained a typographical error identifying the Assignee "SEPTODONT HOLDING" as "SEPTODONT HOLDINGS SAS", which was a mistake because although Registrant is a société par actions simplifiée and that entity type can be abbreviated as "SAS", it is not part of the owner's official name and was not at the time of the assignment and which contains a typing error with the addition of the final letter "S" and "SAS" after "HOLDING".

Done in Saidh-Mancedes, Fare's

21 June 2019

Olivier SCHILLER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0299

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novalar Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		03/18/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEPTODONT HOLDINGS SAS	
Street Address:	58 Rue du Pont de Creteil	
City:	Saint Maur Des Fosses	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94100	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Societe par Actions Simplifiee: FRANCE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644284	INVENTISTRY
Registration Number:	3632280	ORAVERSE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 521-2297

trademarks@young-thompson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0506-1300

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900192310

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0659 TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0300** 

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow	
Signature:	/ml/	
Date:	05/19/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT DEED-SEPTODONT HOLDING#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DEED-SEPTODONT HOLDING#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DEED-SEPTODONT HOLDING#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DEED-SEPTODONT HOLDING#page4.tif		

**RECORDED: 06/26/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0660 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0301